!9 @1@0@1
Long stroke
Long stroke
!9 @1@0@1
@0 @1@1!9@2
Rod boot assembly
Seal Kit List Replacement Parts: Seal Kit
∗ The seal kit includes a grease pack (10 g).

re-tightening, tighten approximately 2 degrees more than the original position.
(Cylinders with ø50 or larger bore sizes are tightened with a large tightening torque
and cannot be disassembled. If disassembly is required, please contact SMC.)
Caution
Disassembly/Replacement
Air Cylinder/Standard Type, Smooth Cylinder
CG1-Z/CG1Y-Z Series
ø20, ø25
ø32, ø40
ø50, ø63
ø80, ø100
p. 378
The
Replacement
Procedure is on
20 CG1Y20Z-PS
Set of nos.
!9, @0, @1
25 CG1Y25Z-PS
32 CG1Y32Z-PS
40 CG1Y40Z-PS
Bore size (mm) Part no. Contents
Standard type (With rubber bumper)
20 CG1N20Z-PS
Set of nos.
!9, @0, @1
25 CG1N25Z-PS
32 CG1N32Z-PS
40 CG1N40Z-PS
No. Description Material Note
!9 Rod seal
NBR
22 is a non-replaceable